such term), a reserve fund securing such bonds in an amount equaling the lowest of (i) ten 

percent (10%) of the original proceeds of such bonds, or (ii) the largest amount, for any 

bond year during the term of such bonds, of principal and interest payable on such bonds, 

or (iii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average amount payable, for any 

bond year, of principal and interest on the outstanding bonds of such bond issue. Further, it 

is the policy of the District to comply with all provisions of the Act including, but not limited 

to, Section 53345.8, as such Section may be amended from time to time.